2025-26 WDA GIRLS’ HOCKEY

WDA Hockey Statistical

Leaders
As of Jan. 15

Provided by ND High School State Statistician, Bob Gillen

Individual Scoring (WDA players)

Player Team
Elliana Mattson CEN
Macie Vig CEN
Morgan Rieger CEN
Kyndall Peterson DCK
Brynn Hanson MIN U
Adrianna Kautzman MAN
Gabi Sobolik DCK
Tayah Myhre MAN
KeAna Hendrickson DCK
Grace Allmaras JAM
Alivia Rask L-B
Ainsley Johnson L-B
Afton Leingang MAN
Izzy Maddock JAM

GP
12
11
12
12
13
13
12
13
12
12
12
12
11

12

Goals
14

12

6

5

Assists

13

14

15

11

5

6

Points

27

26

22

19

18

17

16

15

15

14

13

12

1

1

CEN: Century; DCK: Dickinson; JAM: Jamestown; L-B: Legacy-Bismarck High; MAN: Mandan; MIN U:

Minot United; WIL: Williston

Goalkeeper Stat Leaders

Minimum of 4 decisions

Player Team
Faith Seekings MIN U
Ellie Horner CEN

Karley Grabar CEN

Record
5-8-0-0
5-3-0-0

3-1-0-0

GAA
2.92
1.73

1.12

SO Shots-Saves

1 531-493
2 172-159
2 64-59

Save Pct.
92.8
92.4

92.2



Player

Rylee Otto

Jovie Mahar
Tesha Kostelecky
Taylor Goldman
Ady Bakalar
Kahlan Lopez

Laaden Dobitz

Team
L-B
WIL
L-B
MAN
JAM
DCK

MAN

Record
6-1-0-0
2-9-0-0
3-2-0-0
4-3-0-0
4-7-1-0
4-8-0-0

1-3-0-0

GAA
2.01
3.53
1.72
2.38
3.17
4.36

3.65

SO

0

0

Shots-Saves
174-159
436-397

89-81

160-143
357-319
415-362

90-75

Save Pct.
91.4
91.1
91.0
89.4
89.4
87.2

83.3

CEN: Century; DCK: Dickinson; JAM: Jamestown; L-B: Legacy-Bismarck High; MAN: Mandan; MIN U:

Minot United; WIL: Williston



